# L1100013504a

(Address)
(Address)
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL
(Business Entity Name)
(Document Number)
Certified Copies Certificates of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:

Office Use Only



900214351459

11/28/11--01059--013 \*\*160.00

DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS
11 NOV 28 AM 8: 02

B Tadlock NOV 3 0 2011

# LAW OFFICE OF ... DAVID MILLER LANG, JR. ATTORNEY AT LAW

204 SOUTHEAST FIRST STREET POST OFFICE BOX 51 TRENTON, FLORIDA 32693-0051

(352) 463-7800

November 23, 2011

Registration Section Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

Re: Red Pine Investments, LLC

Dear Sir or Madam:

Enclosed please find an original and one copy of the Articles of Organization along with a Transmittal Letter providing all return correspondence information and my check# 4179 in the amount of \$160.00 representing payment for:

Filing Fee for Articles of Organization \$100.00

Designation for Registered Agent \$25.00

Certified Copy of Articles of Organization \$30.00

Certificate of Status \$ 5.00

Should there be any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Sincerely,

David M. Lang, Ir

DMLJ/dh

Enclosures: As stated

## **COVER LETTER**

Registration Section

Division of Corporations		
SUBJECT: Red Pine Investr	nents, LLC	
	e of Limited Liability Compa	nny
The enclosed Articles of Organization and	fee(s) are submitted for filing	3.
Please return all correspondence concerning	g this matter to the following	:
David M. Lang, Jr. /	Attornev At Law	
<u></u>	Name of Person	
	Firm/Company	
P.O. Box 51		
	Address	
Trenton, Florida 32693		
	City/State and Zip Code	
dlangxxj@bellsouth.net	to be used for future annual repo	ort notification)
For further information concerning this ma	•	, non-team,
_	•	
David M. Lang/Donna Holmes	äl (	463-7800 & Daytime Telephone Number
ranc of reison	Area Code	to tray time receptione realises
Enclosed is a check for the following a	mount:	
\$125.00 Filing Fee \$130.00 Filing Certificate of	ш	certificate of Status &
Mailing Addres Registration Sectorial Division of Corp. P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL	tion Registrati porations Division Clifton B 32314 2661 Exe	ourier Address on Section of Corporations uilding ecutive Center Circle ee, FL 32301

#### ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

A.	RT	ICL	Æ I	- 1	Nя	me

The name of the Limited Liability Company is:

# Red Pine Investments, LLC

(Must end with the words "Limited Liability Company, "L.L.C.," or "LLC.")

#### **ARTICLE II - Address:**

The mailing address and street address of the principal office of the Limited Liability Company is:

Principal Office Address:	Mailing Address:		
1640 Hwy 27 West	P.O. Box 1166		
Clewiston, FL 33440	Moore Haven, FL 33471	<del></del>	
	ent, Registered Office, & Registered Agent's Signer as its own Registered Agent. You must designate an individual stration.) address of the registered agent are:	or another 0V 28	DIVISION OF CO
Larry F. G	rant	<b>*</b>	중우
<del></del>	Name	ထ္	SIZ
9760 So	outh Santa Fe Avenue	02	TION
	Florida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable)		1/2
Trenton	<sub>FL</sub> 32693		
	City, State, and Zip		

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position qs registered agent as provided for in Chapter 608, F.S..

Registered Agent's Signature (REQUIRED)

(CONTINUED)

Page 1 of 2

### ARTICLE IV- Manager(s) or Managing Member(s):

The name and address of each Manager or Managing Member is as follows:

MGRM	Larry F. Grant
	9760 South Santa Fe Avenue
	Trenton, FL 32693
MGRM .	Bryan Hilliard
	4550 Hwy 27 West
	Clewiston, FL 33440
Use attachment if necessary)	
•	
<b>EV:</b> Effective date, if other than the	the date of filing: (OPTIC

(In accordance with section 608.408(3), Florida Statutes, the execution of this document constitutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true. I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.)

Signature of a member or an authorized representative of a member.

Larry F. Grant

Typed or printed name of signee

#### Filing Fees:

**REQUIRED SIGNATURE:** 

\$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent

\$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional)

\$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)